

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cont Cas (C) No.4 of 2025
Ref: WP(C) 786 of 2021

Nandeibam Birbal Singh ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Hungyo Worshang & 3 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

8.5.2026

Mr.R.K.Deepak, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms.I.Bimola, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 and 6 submits that a new incumbent Chief Engineer has joined PHED and he may be given two weeks' time for filing compliance report. Also present Mr.S.Jasobanta, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 5.

Mr.Viscount, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner is without pension since the year 2017.

List on 29.5.2026 for filing of compliance report.

JUDGE

Priyajt